Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Tom A. Sponheim			01/06/2000	
Bella Acharya			01/07/2000	
Jack Litewka			01/06/2000	
Jamie A. Spooner			01/06/2000	
William A. Spencer Stephen H. Buroker			01/06/2000	
			01/06/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Microsoft Cor	poration		
Street Address:	One Microsof	Vay		
City: Redmond State/Country: WASHINGTON		N		
	98052			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Property Ty	ne	Numh	er ll	
Property Ty	pe		er	
Property Ty Application Number:	ре	Numb 10464678	er	
			er	
Application Number:	DATA	10464678	er	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (216)690	10464678		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (216)690	10464678 S-8731 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (216)690 <i>e sent via US</i> 2166968	10464678 S-8731 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	DATA (216)696 e sent via US 2166968 jsexton@	10464678 5-8731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9730		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (216)696 <i>e sent via US</i> 2166968 jsexton@ Amin, Tu 1900 Ea	10464678 S-8731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9730 Othepatentattorneys.com urocy & Calvin, LLP st 9th Street		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (216)690 <i>e sent via US</i> 2166968 jsexton@ Amin, Tu 1900 Ea 24th Flo	10464678 S-8731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9730 Othepatentattorneys.com urocy & Calvin, LLP st 9th Street or, National City Center		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (216)690 <i>e sent via US</i> 2166968 jsexton@ Amin, Tu 1900 Ea 24th Flo	10464678 S-8731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9730 Othepatentattorneys.com urocy & Calvin, LLP st 9th Street		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (216)696 <i>e sent via US</i> 2166968 jsexton@ Amin, Tu 1900 Ea 24th Flo Clevelar	10464678 S-8731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9730 Othepatentattorneys.com urocy & Calvin, LLP st 9th Street or, National City Center	ful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (216)696 <i>e sent via US</i> 2166968 jsexton@ Amin, Tu 1900 Ea 24th Flo Clevelar	3-8731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 5730 Thepatentattorneys.com urocy & Calvin, LLP st 9th Street or, National City Center od, OHIO 44114	ful.	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tom A. Sponheim, Bella Acharya, Jack Litewka, Jamie A. Spooner, William A. Spencer and Stephen H. Buroker (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 7036 18th NE, Seattle, WA 98115, 5726 Lake WA Blvd, PH 3001, Kirkland, WA 98033, 2136 N. 62nd Street, Seattle, WA 98103 and 17245 NE 40th, Redmond, WA 98053, 15804 NE 133rd Street, Redmond, WA 98053, 2003 244th Avenue SE, Issaquah, WA 98029, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Radio Station Buttons" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, and continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letter patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letter patent therefor.

2000 Date Inventor: STATE OF Washington,) ss COUNTY OF \annan On this day of 1999; before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Tom A. Sponheim to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. Sold and a second second Matary Public Chmidt Natary Public Chmidt (SEAL) My Commission Expires: 1

PATENT REEL: 020185 FRAME: 0350

Date_ **<u>1</u>**<u>00</u> luventor: STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF KING and the county and State aforesaid, Acharya to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the structures to be their free act and deed. Wotary Publics Chmidt My Commission Expires: Date Jan. 6,2000 Inventor: STATE OF Washington) ss King COUNTY OF 200 り*day of* , 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Januans **Check** Litewka to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the single more and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. Unene Unidt Votary Public October 22,200 My Commission Expires: 6,200 Date Inventor: STATE OF Washington, COUNTY OF King, ss 2000 On this 10th day of annam ,-1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jamie A. Spooner to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. ALABBREE Wene Chmid Votary Public HADGEN 72,70 (SEAL) My Commission Expires:

2

PATENT REEL: 020185 FRAME: 0351

William A. Spence STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF King) ss 2000 th day of Canuan _, 1999; before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, illiam A. Spencer to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the instant acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. NOTARY Motary Public My Commission Expires: October 22, 200 Storink Date_ 1-6-2000 Inventor: STATE OF Washington, COUNTY OF King, day of Dannam On this (9; before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Stephen H. Buroker to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. Notary Public October 22,2000 (SE My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 12/03/2007

3